

Sandy City, Utah

Meeting Agenda

City Council

	Brooke Christensen, District 1
	Alison Stroud, District 2
k	Kristin Coleman-Nicholl, District 3
	Monica Zoltanski, District 4
	Marci Houseman, At-large
	Zach Robinson, At-large
	Cyndi Sharkey, At-large

Tuesday, July 7, 2020	5:15 PM	Online Meeting

Web address to view complete packet: http://sandyutah.legistar.com

The July 7, 2020 Sandy City Council Meeting will be conducted via Zoom Webinar. Public comment will occur no sooner than 6:00 PM. Each speaker is allowed three minutes. Citizens wishing to comment must access the meeting via the Zoom Webinar link below. The call-in number is for listening only. If a citizen is unable to attend a meeting via Zoom, he or she may e-mail the City Council Executive Director at mapplegarth@sandy.utah.gov by 3:00 PM the day of the Council Meeting to have those comments distributed to the City Council and have them read into the record at the appropriate time.

Register in advance for this webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_rdliDo_2SN25-nw6mx9GGQ After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

Or join by phone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 929 436 2866 or +1 301 715 8592

Webinar ID: 878 4705 8528 Password: 676087

5:15 Council Meeting

Prayer / Pledge of Allegiance

Non-voting Items

Agenda Planning Calendar Review & Council Office Director's Report

Council Member Business

Mayor's Report

CAO Report

Information Items

1.	<u>20-224</u>	Parks and Recreation Department recommending that the Council receive a presentation on the Bell Canyon Preservation Trail Head Bid Results, Site Plan Review, & Funding Recommendation
	<u>Attachments:</u>	BELL CANYON SITE PLAN
		bid results and funding

Voting Items

Consent Calendar

2. 20-220 City Council Office recommending that the Council reappoint Greg Wilson as a regular member of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Special Committee

Attachments: Resolution 20-27C

3. <u>20-221</u> City Council Office recommending that the Council reappoint Wade Greenwood as a regular member of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Special Committee

Attachments: Resolution 20-24C

Council Items

4.	<u>20-222</u>	Council Member Christensen is recommending that the Council appoint Rebekah Cowdell as a regular member of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Special Committee
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Resolution 20-25C
5.	<u>20-223</u>	Council Member Christensen is recommending that the Council appoint Jillian Gallard as an alternate member of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Special Committee
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Resolution 20-26C
6.	<u>20-226</u>	Council to receive public comment on Administration's proposed changes to the weekly recycling program.
	<u>Attachments:</u>	2020 Sandy EOW Recycle Proposal
		Social Media Plan
		2020 EOW Sandy Customer Svc Talking Points
		2020 Sandy City EOW Postcard
		Sandy City Proposal Fact Sheet
		2020 Sandy City Resident FAQ
		2020 Sandy City EOW Email

7.	<u>CODE-04-20-</u> 5844 CC	Jolley Pharmacy - Proposed Amendments to the SD(Carnation) Zone Amend Title 21, Chapter 19 - Special Development (SD) Districts, Section 20 - SD(Carnation), of the Sandy Municipal Code
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Staff Report.pdf
		Exhibit A.pdf
		Exhibit B.pdf
		Applicants Letter.pdf
		Ord 20-06 LDC-Jolley Farmacy 21-19-20.pdf
		PC Minutes 06.04.2020.pdf

8. <u>20-225</u> Election of City Council Chair and Vice Chair for June 7, 2020 through the first regularly scheduled City Council meeting in January of 2021.

6:00 Time Certain Items

Citizen Comments

Adjournment